CH \$40.00 86018402

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM356161

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EDISON WELDING INSTITUTE, INC.		09/24/2015	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDISON INDUSTRIAL INNOVATION, LLC	
Street Address:	2200 LAPSLEY LANE	
City:	BOWLING GREEN	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42103	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86018402	SPOTSIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

614-719-2853

Email:

tbryan@mwn.com Tara R. Bryan

Address Line 1:

Correspondent Name:

21 E. State Street

Address Line 2:

Ste. 1700

Address Line 4:

Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28972-0002-SPOTSIGHT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara R. Bryan	
SIGNATURE:	/Tara R. Bryan/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2015	

Total Attachments: 2 source=A4701610#page1.tif source=A4701610#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005630 FRAME: 0862

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

Edison Welding Institute, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Ohio and having an office and place of business at 1250 Arthur E. Adams Drive, Columbus, Ohio 43221 ("Assignor") is the owner of all trademark intellectual property rights in the technology known as SpotSight® and more specifically described in Exhibit A, attached hereto (and referred to hereunder as "the Trademark");

Edison Industrial Innovation, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Ohio and having an office and place of business at 2200 Lapsley Lane, Bowling Green, Kentucky 42103 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the ownership of all proprietary rights related to the Trademark;

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of all right, title, and interest in the Trademark, including all registered trademarks listed on Exhibit A.

Assignor warrants that the Assignor is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the Trademark. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark in Assignee. Assignor further agrees to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers and applications and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for the Trademark in all countries.

Assignor hereby declares that all statements made herein are of its own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Edison Welding Institute, Inc. has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer.

State of Ohio Same P. Tighe
State of Ohio Same P. Tighe
State of Ohio Same P. Tighe
CFO and VP of Finance & Administration
1250 Arthur E. Adams Drive
Columbus, Ohio 43221

By:

Date: 9(24)2015

Subscribed and Sworn to me this Office of Ohio
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires 02-23.2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005630 FRAME: 0863

EXHIBIT A

The Technology is shown and described in detail in the following United States patent applications, all of which are subject to this Assignment:

SPOTSIGHT

Serial Number 86018402, Filing Date July 24, 2013

Registration Number 4732252, Registration Date May 5, 2015

PRINCIPAL Register

TRADEMARK REEL: 005630 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 09/24/2015